
PALM BEACH COUNTY - CCNA CERTIFICATION CATEGORIES 

Note: As of 7/1/26, only firms (re)certified within the past 3 years will be included in this online report. 

1. TRANSPORTATION PLANNING 

1.01   Urban Area and Regional Transportation Planning 

1.02   Aviation Systems Planning 

1.03   Airport Master Planning 

1.04   Waterways and Ports Planning 

1.05  Mass and Rapid Transit Planning 

1.06   Alternate Systems and Corridor Location Planning 

1.07  Environmental Studies 

1.08   Attitude, Opinion and Community Value Studies 

2. MASS TRANSIT OPERATIONS 

2.01   Experimental Systems Research and Development including 

Demonstration 

2.02   Airport Design and Operation 

2.03   Port and Waterway Design and Operation 

2.04  Mass and Rapid Transit Design and Operation 

3. HIGHWAY DESIGN ROADWAY 

3.01   Two-lane or Multi-lane Rural Generally Free Access Highways Design 

3.02   Two or Multi-Lane with Curb and Gutter, Generally free Access 

Highways Design, Inc. Storm Sewers 

3.03  Multi-lane Rural, Limited Access Expressway Type Highway Design 

3.04   Pre-Design Engineering Studies and Design of Urban Expressway and 

Urban Interstate 

3.05  Traffic Operations Studies 

3.06   Traffic Operations Design 

3.07  Traffic Control Sys Analysis, Design/Implementation 

4. HIGHWAY DESIGN BRIDGES 

4.01  Minor Bridges Design 

4.02   Major Bridges Design 

4.03  Movable Span Bridge Design 

5. TOPOGRAPHY 

5.01  Land Surveying 

5.02   Engineering Surveying 

5.03   Geodetic Surveying 

5.04  Aerial Photography 

5.05  Aerial Photogrammetry 

5.06   Remote Sensing 

5.07   Cartography 

6. SOILS, FOUNDATIONS & MATERIALS TESTING 

6.01  Geological and Geophysical Studies 

6.02   Bridge Foundation Studies 

6.03   Pile Foundation Studies 

6.04  Hydraulic and Hydrologic Studies 

6.05   Soil Treatment 

6.06  Materials Testing 

7. ARCHITECTURAL 

7.01-05  Architect 

7.06  Landscape Architecture 

7.07  Threshold Inspection 

8. MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

8. 01  Waste Water Treatment Systems 

8.02  Waste Water Collection Systems 

8.03  Water Supply Treatment Systems 

8.04  Water Distribution Systems 

8.05   Heating Systems 

8.06  Cooling Systems 

8.07   Specialized Design 

9. ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

9.01  Institutional Facilities 

9.02   Recreational Facilities 

9.03   Industrial Facilities 

9.04   Residential Facilities 

9.05  Highway Lighting 

10. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 

10.01  Institutional 

10.02  Recreational 

10.03  Industrial 

10.04  Residential 

11. OCEANOGRAPHY 

11.01  Offshore Sand Studies 

11.02  Beach Restoration 

11.03  Underwater Investigation 

12. ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 

12.01  Air Quality Investigation and Air Pollution Control 

12.02  Environmental Audit/Site Investigation 

12.03  Soil and Groundwater Contamination Assessment and Remediation 

System Design 

12.04  Solid/Hazardous Waste Management 

12.05  Industrial Waste Management 

12.06  Water Resource Evaluation and Development 

12.07  Water and Wastewater Treatment Process Design 

13. OTHER CCNA SERVICES *** 

13.01  __________________________________ 

13.02  __________________________________ 

*** Group 13 categories are only to be for services that fall under the FL 

CCNA Statute and are not covered by previous categories. 



Palm Beach County CCNA Certified Firms Firms are encouraged to recertify annually.  (certifications that have not been updated in the past 5 years are not listed)
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2GHO, Inc 3.45 8/3/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Accord Engineering, Inc 0.28 9/30/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Airport Design Consultants, Inc 4.68 5/11/21 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alan Gerwig & Associates, Inc 4.31 9/21/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alfonso Hernandez Architect, LLC 0.81 3/24/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alfred Benesch & Company 1.09 12/9/24 X 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

American Consulting Engineers of Florida, LLC 2.12 11/29/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC 0.69 5/5/25 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arc Surveying & Mapping, Inc 1.55 6/25/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ARC4 Design, LLC 1.33 9/12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arcadis Inc. 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Architects Design Collaborative, LLC 2.43 8/8/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ardurra Group, Inc 0.03 12/31/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Arquitectonica International Corporation 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Artemis Consulting Collective Inc. 0.40 8/18/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asante Design Group LLC 4.35 9/7/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Atlantic Construction Engineers, LLC 0.29 9/29/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 X X 0 X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X

Avirom & Associates, Inc 2.33 9/13/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bard, Rao + Athanas Consulting Engineers, LLC 0.75 4/14/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barge Design Solutions, Inc 1.09 12/9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barnes, Ferland and Assoc, Inc. (dba) BFA Env. 0.24 10/15/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X 0

Baxter & Woodman, Inc 2.01 1/8/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BCC Engineering, LLC 1.78 4/3/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X

BEA Architects, Inc, 0.05 12/23/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Behar Font Lamela, LLC 1.47 7/26/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Beyer Blinder Belle, Architects and Planners, LLP 1.30 9/25/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BGE, Inc 2.42 8/14/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Biscayne Engineering Company, Inc 4.77 4/7/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Black & Veatch Corporation 2.35 9/7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X 0 X 0 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X 0

Blue Wave Strategic Groiup LLC 0.75 4/14/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BNP Associates, Inc 2.49 7/17/23 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brindley Pieters & Associates, Inc 1.49 7/17/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brizaga, Inc 3.32 9/19/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brooks + Scarpa Architects, Inc 2.42 8/14/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

C Solutions, Inc 3.46 7/29/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Cambridge Systematics, Inc 3.12 11/29/22 X 0 0 X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carnahan, Proctor and Cross, Inc 3.10 12/6/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caulfield & Wheeler, Inc 2.49 7/18/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CBRE Design Collective, Inc 2.82 3/20/23 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CDM Smith Inc. 0.19 11/4/25 X X 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 X X X X X X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0

CHA Consulting, Inc 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Chen Moore & Associates, Inc 2.83 3/15/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Choice Engineering 0.03 12/31/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Civil Design, Inc 0.55 6/24/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CMTA, Inc. 0.75 4/14/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Colliers Engineering & Design, Inc 0.94 2/3/25 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X 0 X X 0 X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Colome' & Associates, Inc. 0.29 9/29/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Commissioning For Buildings LLC 4.47 7/27/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Conemco Engineering, Inc (dba Conemco Consultants) 0.40 8/18/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Apply for (re)Certification at:

https://discover.pbcgov.org/engineering/roadwayproduction/Pages/CCNA.aspx X = Certified in Category
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CONSOR Engineers, LLC 1.49 7/17/24 X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X

Consor North America, Inc. 0.78 4/1/25 X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Convergence Design LLC 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CORE Engineering Group, LLC 3.86 3/4/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cotleur & Hearing Landscape Architecture, LLC 0.69 5/5/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Coyle & Caron Inc 2.45 8/1/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CPZ Architects, Inc 1.51 7/9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Craig A. Smith & Associates, LLC 0.95 1/30/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Crain Atlantis, Inc 3.21 10/28/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X 0 X 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRJ & Associates, Inc 0.19 11/4/25 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CSA Central, Inc. 0.13 11/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X X 0 X X X X X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CTS Engineering, Inc 0.03 12/31/25 X 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cyriacks Environmental Consulting Services, Inc (CECOS) 1.47 7/26/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Design Workshop, Inc 2.27 10/5/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DeSimone Consulting Engineering, Corp 0.71 4/28/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DM Engineers LLC 0.86 3/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dover Engineering, PLLC 2.34 9/12/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

draftPros, LLC (dba draftPros) 3.94 2/4/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DROLIM, PA 3.74 4/19/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E Plus Engineering and Construction, LLC 1.68 5/10/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E.C. Fennell, PA 2.76 4/11/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eco Design & Consulting, LLC 2.13 11/27/23 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ECS Land Surveyors, Inc 0.24 10/15/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Electrical Design Associates, Inc 1.33 9/12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Engenuity Group, Inc 1.43 8/8/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Engineering Solutions, LLC 2.68 5/10/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Environmental Quality, Inc 4.24 10/19/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Environmental Science Associates Corp (ESA) 0.71 4/28/25 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Epic Forensics & Engineering, Inc 4.85 3/10/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erdman Anthony of Florida, Inc 3.32 9/20/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eric Dempsey Architect, LLC 2.15 11/20/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EXP U.S. Service, Inc 0.28 10/3/25 X 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X 0 0 X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 X X X X X 0 0 0 X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FAE Consulting PLLC 3.99 1/18/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Faith Group Consulting, LLC 0.42 8/12/25 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Falcon Engineering Co., LLC (dba The Falcon Group) 2.37 8/30/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Florida International Consulting Engineers Design, Inc 1.47 7/26/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flux Architects, LLC 1.55 6/27/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Formica & Associates, Inc 0.32 9/19/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC 1.33 9/12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gartek Engineering Corporation 0.38 8/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Garver, LLC 1.33 9/12/24 0 X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 X X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 X 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GCME, Inc 3.45 8/3/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc 3.73 4/21/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GFA International, Inc. (dba) Universal Engineering Sciences0.74 4/16/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHP1.com, Inc. 0.03 12/31/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GM2 Associates Inc (dba GM2 Engineering Associates, Inc)0.86 3/4/25 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GOAL Associates, Inc 0.30 9/24/25 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grace Professional Solutions, LLC 1.42 8/12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Graef-USA Inc. 0.38 8/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 X 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Gresham Smith 2.72 4/25/23 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GWWO, Inc 2.49 7/18/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H.W. Lochner, Inc. 0.84 3/11/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H2M Architects & Engineers, Inc. 0.19 11/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 X 0

H2R Corp 0.88 2/26/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hammond & Associates, Inc 0.05 12/23/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hardesty & Hanover, LLC 3.33 9/14/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harley Ellis LLC (dba Crime Lab Design) 2.65 5/22/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harris Miller Miller & Hanson, Inc 2.98 1/19/23 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harvard Jolly, Inc 0.73 4/22/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hazen and Sawyer, P.C. (dba) Hazen and Sawyer 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0

HBM Architects, LLC 0.05 12/23/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HDR Engineering, Inc 3.43 8/10/22 X X X X X X X 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X X 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Henderson Engineers, Inc 0.84 3/11/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hillers Electrical Engineering, Inc. 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

I.F. Rooks & Associates, LLC 4.24 10/19/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Imhotep Engineering Services, LLC 0.66 5/15/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

InfraMap Corp 2.49 7/18/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Insite Studio, Inc 1.55 6/25/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INTERA Incorporated 3.43 8/10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Introba Inc. 0.66 5/16/25 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Island Designs, Inc 1.33 9/12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. 0.13 11/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Jacobsen/Daniels Associates, LLC 1.94 2/5/24 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Javier E. Bidot & Associates, PSC, Corp 2.43 8/10/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenkins and Charland, Inc (dba TRC Worldwide Engineering, Inc)3.54 6/30/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jewel Toned, Inc 1.47 7/26/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jezerinac Group, PLLC 0.78 4/1/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JLA Geosciences, Inc. 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X X 0 0

JMorton Planning & Landscape Architecture, Inc 0.59 6/10/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Johnson, Levinson, Ragan, Davila, Inc. 0.01 1/7/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Johnson Structural Group, Inc 0.19 11/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jon E. Schmidt & Assoc. dba Schmidt Nichols 0.61 6/3/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jorge A. Gutierrez Architect LLC 1.60 6/6/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JSM & Associates, LLC 3.33 9/14/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Keith and Associates, Inc 0.44 8/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kelvin Consulting LLC 0.85 3/6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. (KIMLEY) 0.05 12/23/25 X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Keshavarz & Associates, Inc 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kucera International, Inc 4.23 10/22/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KZF Design LLC (dba KMF Architects) 1.28 10/1/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lake|Flato Architects, Inc 2.40 8/21/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Landrum & Brown, Inc 0.68 5/8/25 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Landscape Design Workshop 0.76 4/9/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Last Devenport, Inc 0.38 8/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Laura Llerena & Associates 0.01 1/7/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leo A. Daly Company 2.85 3/10/23 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lubin Elite Engineering, LLC 1.49 7/17/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucille Hinners Architecture LLC 1.28 10/2/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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M & J Engineering, PC 4.24 10/19/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X X X X X 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Magnusson Klemencic Associates, Inc. 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manuel G. Vera & Associates, Inc 0.13 11/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Masse Consulting Services, LLC 3.56 6/24/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Master Consulting Engineers, Inc 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McClaren, Wilson & Lawrie, Inc 2.83 3/15/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McFarland-Johnson, Inc 4.24 10/19/21 0 X X 0 0 X X X 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKinstry Essention, LLC 1.80 3/25/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mead & Hunt, Inc. 0.11 12/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Metco Services Southeast, LLC 0.04 12/29/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Metric Engineering, Inc. 0.13 11/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miller Legg & Associates, Inc 1.41 8/14/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Modjeski and Masters, Inc 3.45 8/3/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moffatt & Nichol, Inc 0.81 3/24/25 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 X X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mohsen Design Group Incorporated (MDG) 2.96 1/27/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morgan & Eklund, Inc 2.49 7/18/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MSW Management, LLC (dba) ULTRA Engineering 0.05 12/23/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUEngineers, Inc 1.55 6/27/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Netta Architects, LLC 0.01 1/7/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nisa Engineering LLC 0.50 7/15/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nova Consulting, Inc 1.07 12/18/24 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NV5 Geospatial, Inc 2.13 11/27/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O.E.C. Ortiz Engineering Consulting LLC 4.24 10/19/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O'Donnell & Naccarato, Inc. 0.78 4/3/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O'Donnell, Naccarato, Mignogna & Jackson Inc (ONM&J)0.69 5/5/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ohlson Lavoie Corporation 1.55 6/25/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pacifica Engineering Services, LLC 2.83 3/15/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0

Partner Assessment Corp (dba Partner Engineering and Science, Inc)2.95 2/1/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0

PBK Architects Florida, Inc. 0.11 12/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pennoni Associates Inc 2.87 3/1/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Perkins & Will Architects, Inc 2.47 7/24/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Persepolis Global, LLC 0.99 1/15/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pinder Troutman Consulting, Inc 4.88 2/25/21 X 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pioneer Engineers, Inc 1.25 10/11/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X

Point of Beginning Surveying and Mapping, Inc. 0.59 6/10/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pritchard Environmental, LLC 3.49 7/18/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Professional Services Industries, Inc. 0.04 12/29/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0

Progressive Design & Engineering, Inc 1.52 7/8/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X

Propel Engineering, Inc 4.75 4/15/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quest Corporation of America, Inc 3.33 9/14/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R.E. Chisholm Architects, Inc 2.93 2/6/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R.J. Heisenbottle Architects, PA 1.33 9/12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R2T, Inc 0.61 6/3/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

RADISE International, LLC 0.04 12/29/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Raymond Jungles, Inc 2.44 8/7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RDM International, Inc 2.87 3/2/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Redd + Associates, PA 3.21 10/28/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REDD, Inc (dba Town Lighting Engineers) 3.12 11/29/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REG Architects, Inc 1.68 5/10/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Apply for (re)Certification at:

https://discover.pbcgov.org/engineering/roadwayproduction/Pages/CCNA.aspx X = Certified in Category



Palm Beach County CCNA Certified Firms Firms are encouraged to recertify annually.  (certifications that have not been updated in the past 5 years are not listed)
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Reina Engineering LLC 2.93 2/6/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RES Florida Consulting, LLC (dba E Sciences) 2.10 12/6/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0

RGD & Associates, Inc (dba RGD Consulting Engineers)1.44 8/6/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X 0 X X X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ricondo & Associates, Inc 2.01 1/8/24 0 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP (dba RK&K) 1.60 6/6/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0

Sakoian International, LLC 3.45 8/3/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saltz Michelson Architects, Inc 2.82 3/20/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sand and Marl LLC 4.43 8/10/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sasaki Associates, Inc 2.38 8/28/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Savino & Miller Design Studio, PA 1.24 10/15/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scalar Consulting Group Inc 3.33 9/14/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sera Engineered, LLC 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SGM Engineering, Inc 0.38 8/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sigler Engineering LLC 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Simmons & White, Inc 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X

Song & Associates, Inc. 0.01 1/7/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SpectrumHaven, LLC 2.99 1/18/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SRI Consultants, Inc 1.45 7/31/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stantec Consulting Services Inc 0.94 2/3/25 X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 X X X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 X X X X X X X 0 X X 0 X X X 0 X X 0

Star Engineering, Inc 3.99 1/18/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0

Stuart Architecture, LLC 4.56 6/22/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Studio Outside, LLC 2.48 7/21/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STV Incorporated 2.68 5/10/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Surveying and Mapping, LLC 4.19 11/3/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Terraquatic, Inc 2.67 5/15/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THA Consulting, Inc 0.44 8/4/25 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Haskell Company 3.86 3/4/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Office of James Burnett, Inc 2.43 8/8/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Roderick Group, LLC (dba Ardmore Roderick) 1.10 12/5/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The WT Group, LLC 3.94 2/4/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Thomas Geotechnical Services, LLC 0.01 1/7/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Thompson & Associates, Inc, Civil Engineering 2.45 8/2/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Thornton Tomasetti, Inc 0.69 5/5/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tierra South Florida, Inc dba TSFGeo 0.13 11/25/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRACE Consultants, Inc. 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRC Worldwide Engineering, Inc 4.24 10/19/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TVS Florida, Inc., Architecture 0.86 3/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TWR Engineers, Inc 2.27 10/5/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X X X 0 X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Underwater Engineering Services, Inc (UESI) 3.61 6/3/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Urban Design Studio, LLC 0.19 11/4/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vasani Consulting LLC 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

via planning, inc 0.61 6/3/25 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vital Engineering, Inc 1.45 7/31/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walter P. Moore and Associates, Inc 0.89 2/21/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walters Zackria Associates, PLLC 0.24 10/15/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc 3.49 7/18/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X

Water Resources Management Associates, Inc. (WRMA)0.59 6/11/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Water Technology International, Inc 2.40 8/21/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WGI, Inc 0.76 4/9/25 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X 0 X 0 X X 0 X X X 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 X 0 X X X 0 0 X 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Apply for (re)Certification at:

https://discover.pbcgov.org/engineering/roadwayproduction/Pages/CCNA.aspx X = Certified in Category



Palm Beach County CCNA Certified Firms Firms are encouraged to recertify annually.  (certifications that have not been updated in the past 5 years are not listed)

Firm Name

Cert. 

Age 
(Yrs) (as 

of report 

date)

Most 

Recent 

Cert 1
.0

1

1
.0

2

1
.0

3

1
.0

4

1
.0

5

1
.0

6

1
.0

7

1
.0

8

2
.0

1

2
.0

2

2
.0

3

2
.0

4

3
.0

1

3
.0

2

3
.0

3

3
.0

4

3
.0

5

3
.0

6

3
.0

7

4
.0

1

4
.0

2

4
.0

3

5
.0

1

5
.0

2

5
.0

3

5
.0

4

5
.0

5

5
.0

6

5
.0

7

6
.0

1

6
.0

2

6
.0

3

6
.0

4

6
.0

5

6
.0

6

7
.0

1
 -

 7
.0

5

7
.0

6

7
.0

7

8
.0

1

8
.0

2

8
.0

3

8
.0

4

8
.0

5

8
.0

6

8
.0

7

9
.0

1

9
.0

2

9
.0

3

9
.0

4

9
.0

5

1
0

.0
1

1
0

.0
2

1
0

.0
3

1
0

.0
4

1
1

.0
1

1
1

.0
2

1
1

.0
3

1
2

.0
1

1
2

.0
2

1
2

.0
3

1
2

.0
4

1
2

.0
5

1
2

.0
6

1
2

.0
7

1
3

.0
0

Whitestone Associates, Inc 2.10 12/8/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

WIRX Engineering, LLC 2.64 5/26/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0

Woolpert, Inc 4.27 10/8/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WSP USA Inc 1.95 1/31/24 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 X X X X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zeman Consulting Group, LLC 0.15 11/17/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Apply for (re)Certification at:

https://discover.pbcgov.org/engineering/roadwayproduction/Pages/CCNA.aspx X = Certified in Category
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